ABB Motion control products 1
Seamless high speed serial communication
between HMI and motion products
IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction
The CP600 range of intelligent HMI panels is able to
communicate with other peripherals (e.g. AC500 PLCs, ABB motion products) via a selection of communication protocols. This
application note details how these HMIs can interface with ABB motion products via Modbus RTU. For general guidance on the use

2 %MW0.2
%MD0.1
Element 1 MSW
Element 1
Element 1 MSW
Element 1
3 %MW0.3 Element 1 LSW Element 1 LSW
4 %MW0.4
%MD0.2
Element 2 MSW
Element 2
Element 2 MSW
Element 2
5 %MW0.5 Element 2 LSW Element 2 LSW
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
198 %MW0.198
%MD0.99
Element 99 MSW
Element 99
Element 99 MSW
Element 99
199 %MW0.199 Element 99 LSW Element 99 LSW
200 %MW0.200
%MD0.100
Invalid
Invalid
Element 100 MSW
Element 100
201 %MW0.201 Invalid Element 100 LSW
202 %MW0.202
%MD0.101
Invalid
Invalid
Element 101 MSW
Element 101
203 %MW0.203 Invalid Element 101 LSW
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
1996 %MW0.1996
%MD0.998
Invalid
Invalid
Element 998 MSW
Element 998
1997 %MW0.1997 Invalid Element 998 LSW
1998 %MW0.1998
%MD0.999
Invalid
Invalid
Element 999 MSW
Element 999
1999 %MW0.1999 Invalid Element 999 LSW
LSW – Least Significant Word : MSW – Most Significant Word
HMI Protocol ConfigurationHMI Protocol ConfigurationHMI Protocol ConfigurationHMI Protocol Configuration
Having started Panel Builder 600 and launched a new project you will be presented with a blank screen representing the first page
of your HMI application. At the left of the screen is the “ProjectView” which shows a tree structure of the available functions within